1

21

[Resolution commending Ray Wong for his career in civil service.]

## Resolution commending Ray Wong for his career in civil service.

WHEREAS, Ray Wong has served the City and County of San Francisco for over thirty years, beginning his career in 1972, and

WHEREAS, over the course of his illustrious career, Mr. Wong has filled numerous roles in representing the interests of the San Francisco community, including his work in the Mayor's Office and the Department of Human Resources, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Wong was appointed in 1980 by the United States District Court to administer Police Department programs that fostered recruitment of female and minority officers, exemplifying his dedication and utility, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Wong has acted as a catalyst for positive change, been a valuable role model, and conscientiously carried out all of his duties the service of his community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Ray Wong for his outstanding contributions and dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	050075	Date Passed:
Resolution comm	nending Ray Wong for his	career in civil service.
January 25, 200	35 Board of Supervisors	— ADOPTED
	Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier McGoldrick, Mirkarin	r, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, ni, Peskin, Sandoval
	File No. 050075	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 25, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Lay Lulberrany
		Gloria L. Young lerk of the Boar
		CICIK OF the Board
	FEB 0.4 2005	
·	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin N wsom